
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2833
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
FOREIGN URDU TEACHERS
P. Shri Nagarajan;Patel Shri Prahlad Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreign Urdu Teachers (Imam) are permitted to teach in Madarsas of the country; 

(b) if so, the number of these teachers including the place of their posting; 

(c) whether the Government has any policy to appoint such teachers; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a) : The Ministry of Human Resource Development does not grant permission to foreign Urdu Teachers (Imam) to teach in Madarsas
of the country. 

(b) : In view of (a) above, the question does not arise. 

(c) : The Ministry of Human Resource Development does not have any policy to appoint foreign Urdu Teachers (Imam) to teach in
Madarsas of the country. 

(d) : In view of (c) above, the question does not arise.
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